Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-01-200		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Official
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103478765	cuments or th	e new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam	e and address of rece	iving party(ies)
Guiodroz, Perry J.	Name:	PJG Enterprises, LLC	
	Interna	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 10620 Julie Stro	
Execution Date(s) May 8, 2006			
Assignment Merger	of Name City: B	eaux Bridge	
Joint Research Agreement		ouisiana	
Government Interest Assignment	Countr		Zip: <u>70517</u>
Other		al name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N
4. Application or patent number(s):			r with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/801,877		Patent No.(s)	
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspon	al numbers attached? [dence 6. Tota	Yes ✔No I number of application	ons and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involve	ed:_1	
Name: William W. Stagg 7. Internal Address:		I fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 220 Heymann Boulevard	🗹 Er	ithorized to be charged iclosed one required (governme)	to deposit account
City: Lafavotta	8. Pay	ment Information	
City: <u>Lafayette</u> State: <u>Louisiana</u> Zip: <u>70503</u>		ment Information redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration	
	a. C	redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration	Date
State: Louisiana Zip:70503	a. C	redit Card Last 4 Nur	Date
State: Zip:70503 Phone Number: 337-233-0300	a. C	redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration	Date
State: Louisiana Zip:70503 Phone Number: 337-233-0300	a. C	redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration Deposit Account Numbe	Date
State: Louisiana Zip:70503 Phone Number: 337-233-0300 Fax Number: 337-233-0694 Email Address: bill@dmsfirm.com 9. Signature: Sig Chad A. Grand	a. C b. C A nature	redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	Date
State: Louisiana Zip:70503 Phone Number: 337-233-0300 Fax Number: 337-233-0694 Email Address: bill@dmsfirm.com 9. Signature: Sig	a. C b. C A nature	redit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pa	Date

PATENT REEL: 020445 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE STATE OF LOUISIANA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally came and appeared, Perry J. Guidroz, an individual of the full age of majority and known to me, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, who after being duly sworn, did depose and state that he owns the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention entitled "Pipe Pick-Up and Laydown Apparatus" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/089,706, was filed on March 24, 2005, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"; and that he desires to assign to PJG Enterprises, LLC, his entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee his entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign country, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, it being the intention of Assignor to transfer all of the patent rights to Assignee.

Assignor covenants and agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

J. Guidroz

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, before me, Notary, at Lafayette, Louisiana on this

8th day of May, 2006.

NŐTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 01/30/2008